
 

American Royal Center - Hale Arena 
1702 American Royal Ct., Kansas City, MO 64102 

www.AmericanRoyal.com 
AQHA, NSBA & MQHA Approved 

Judges Pool: Rick Christy, Bradley Luebben, Valerie Kearns 
Suzy Jean, Andrea Simons, Elizabeth Baker. 

Mail stall reservations to Julie Pardue, 2012 Julep Dr. #106, Cocoa Beach, FL 32931. 
Julie Pardue - (813)785-3090. 

Trainers: Download your Trainer's Tab and include with payment. Download from: 
https://www.markharrellequinemarketing.com/calendar 

ALL horses must have stalls. No jump outs are allowed. 
All those wishing to be stalled together MUST send their stall reservations together. No 
refunds on stalls canceled after September 1st. Stall checks payable to American Royal. 

 
 
 

DOWNLOAD  SHOWBILL AND DETAILED HEALTH REQUIREMENTS FROM: 
https://www.markharrellequinemarketing.com/calendar 

https://www.elitehorseshows.com/2022-american-royal 
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FEES: FLAT RATE - $325/HORSE - Includes ALL AQHA classes, multiple riders-
multiple classes. Does NOT include AQHA fees, Office Charge, NSBA classes, 
stalls, shavings, camping, or warm up fees. 
Entry Fees: $16/judge/class 
Small Fry: $7.50/judge/class  -  10 & Under W/J only 
AQHA Walk/Trot Classes: $10/judge/class 
Rookie Classes: $10/judge/class 
Office Charge: $10/horse 
AQHA Fee: $8/judge/class 
NSBA: $35 per S/C show Flat Fee OR 

$13/class/single judge per S/C 
Stalls: $125 
Trails/Fences Warm Up: $10 per S/C 
 

Reservations for RV should be made at:  
https://americanroyal.formstack.com/forms/quarterhorse  

RV Reservations: $120/Circuit 
 

All Feed Room Pre-Orders can be made at 
https://americanroyal.formstack.com/forms/quarter_feed_room_preorders  

 
Shavings: No Outside shavings can be brought in. All shavings must be purchased from 

the facility at $10/Bag. 
 



34/534) L1 Yth Trail & NSBA 
434) Rookie Youth Trail 

101/601) L1 Am Horsemanship & NSBA 
401) Rookie L1 Am Horsemanship 

 
700) $10 Warm-Up Round – Donation to Scholarship Fund 
1/501) L1 Working Hunter 1st Yr & NSBA 
2/502) Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 
3/503) Working Hunter & NSBA 
4/504) L1 Am Working Hunter & NSBA 
5/505) L1 Am EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
6/506) L1 Yth Working Hunter & NSBA 
7/507) L1 Yth EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
8/508) AM Select Working Hunter & NSBA 
9/509) Select EQ Over Fences & NSBA 

 
 

26/526) Green Trail & NSBA 
27/527) Jr. Trail & NSBA 

 
29/529) Amateur Trail & NSBA 

10/510) AM Working Hunter & NSBA 
11/511) AM EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
12/512) Yth Working Hunter & NSBA 
13/513) Yth EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
14/514) Am Jumping & NSBA 
15/515) Yth Jumping & NSBA 
16/516) Jumping & NSBA 
17/517) Hunter Hack & NSBA 
18/518) L1 AM Hunter Hack & NSBA 

Following Hunter – Hale Arena - 3 Judges 
30/530) Amateur Select Trail & NSBA 
31/531) Small Fry Trail & NSBA 
32/532) L1 Am W/T Trail & NSBA 
33/533) L1 Yth W/T Trail & NSBA 

19/519) L1 Yth Hunter Hack & NSBA 
20/520) AM Select Hunter Hack & NSBA 
21/521) AM Hunter Hack & NSBA 
22/522) Yth Hunter Hack & NSBA 
23/523) Working HUS & NSBA 
24/524) AM Working HUS & NSBA 
25/525) Yth Working HUS & NSBA 

 
 
 

35/535) 13 & Under Youth Trail & NSBA 
36/536) 14-18 Youth Trail & NSBA 
37/537) Sr. Trail & NSBA 

 
**Judges 1-2-3** 
176) Amateur Driving 
177) Open Driving 

**Judges 4-5-6** 
176) Amateur Driving 
177) Open Driving 

 
Following Driving – Hale Arena - 6 Judges 

41/541) Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA 

 
 

44/544) 14-18 Showmanship & NSBA 
 

39/539) Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 
40/540) Amateur Select Showmanship & NSBA 

 
43/543) 13 & Under Showmanship & NSBA 

 

 
45/545) Am Performance Geldings & NSBA 
46/546) Yth Performance Geldings & NSBA 
47/547) Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA 
48/548) Am Performance Mares & NSBA 
49/549) Yth Performance Mares & NSBA 
50/550) Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 
51/551) Am Performance Stallions & NSBA 
52/552) Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 
53) Amateur Yearling Geldings 
54) Amateur 2-year-old Geldings 
55) Amateur 3-year-old Geldings 
56) Amateur Aged Geldings 
57/58) Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings 
59) Youth Yearling Geldings 
60) Youth 2-year-old Geldings 
61) Youth 3-year-old Geldings 
62) Youth Aged Geldings 

63/64) Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings 
65) Yearling Geldings 
66) 2-year-old Geldings 
67) 3-year-old Geldings 
68) Aged Geldings 
69/70) Grand & Reserve Geldings 
71) Amateur Yearling Mares 
72) Amateur 2-year-old Mares 
73) Amateur 3-year-old Mares 
74) Amateur Aged Mares 
75/76) Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares 
77) Youth Yearling Mares 
78) Youth 2-year-old Mares 
79) Youth 3-year-old Mares 
80) Youth Aged Mares 
81/82) Grand & Reserve Youth Mares 
83) Yearling Mares 

84) 2-year-old Mares 
85) 3-year-old Mares 
86) Aged Mares 
87/88) Grand & Reserve Mares 
89) Amateur Yearling Stallions 
90) Amateur 2-year-old Stallions 
91) Amateur 3-year-old Stallions 
92) Amateur Aged Stallions 
93/94) Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions 
95) Yearling Stallions 
96) 2-year-old Stallions 
97) 3-year-old Stallions 
98) Aged Stallions 
99/100) Grand & Reserve Stallion 
178) Lead Line – 8 & Under 
179) Stick Horse – 6 & Under 

 

 700) $10 Warm-Up Round – Donation to Scholarship Fund 
1/501) L1 Working Hunter 1st Yr & NSBA 
2/502) Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 
3/503) Working Hunter & NSBA 
4/504) L1 Am Working Hunter & NSBA 
5/505) L1 Am EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
6/506) L1 Yth Working Hunter & NSBA 
7/507) L1 Yth EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
8/508) AM Select Working Hunter & NSBA 
9/509) Select EQ Over Fences & NSBA 

 

102/602) Am Horsemanship 
103/603) Am Select Horsemanship 

 
105/605) 13 & Under Horsemanship & NSBA 

10/510) AM Working Hunter & NSBA 
11/511) AM EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
12/512) Yth Working Hunter & NSBA 
13/513) Yth EQ Over Fences & NSBA 
14/514) Am Jumping & NSBA 
15/515) Yth Jumping & NSBA 
16/516) Jumping & NSBA 
17/517) Hunter Hack & NSBA 
18/518) L1 AM Hunter Hack & NSBA 

Following Halter – Hale Arena - 3 Judges 
106/606) 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA 
107/607) Green Western Riding & NSBA 
108/608) L1 Am Western Riding & NSBA 
109/609) Am Western Riding & NSBA 
110/610) Am Select Western Riding & NSBA 
111/611) L1 Yth Western Riding & NSBA 
112/612) Youth Western Riding & NSBA 

19/519) L1 Yth Hunter Hack & NSBA 
20/520) AM Select Hunter Hack & NSBA 
21/521) AM Hunter Hack & NSBA 
22/522) Yth Hunter Hack & NSBA 
23/523) Working HUS & NSBA 
24/524) AM Working HUS & NSBA 
25/525) Yth Working HUS & NSBA 

 
 
 
 

113/613) Western Riding & NSBA 
173) Amateur Reining 
174) Youth Reining 
175) Reining 

Wednesday, 7th - 10:00 am – Tom Bass Arena - 3 Judges 

28/528) L1 Amateur Trail & NSBA 
428) Rookie L1 Am Trail 

Thursday, 8th - 7:00 am – Hale Arena – 6 Judges 

Following Showmanship – Hale Arena - 6 Judges 

Following Halter – Tom Bass Arena - 3 Judges 

104/604) L1 Yth Horsemanship & NSBA 
404) Rookie L1 Youth Horsemanship      

 
  

     
 

      

38/538) L1 Am Showmanship & NSBA 
438) Rookie L1 Am Showmanship 42/542) L1 Yth Showmanship & NSBA 

442) Rookie L1 Yth Showmanship 



128/628) L1 Am Equitation & NSBA 
728) Rookie L1 Am Equitation 

FRIDAY – THE ROYAL FEAST 
How it works – bring a dish to serve in front of your stalls. Each ‘barn’ will have a different course to serve. It’s up to you, on what you bring, a 

printable menu will be available. You can graze the selections while meeting and greeting your fellow exhibitors. 
The ‘Most Spectacular Host’ will receive a Crystal Trophy! 

CONTACT DINNER CHAIR: 
Sheri Catania (913)558-4037 or sheri6670@gmail.com 

 
Saturday – Scholarship Fundraiser Pancake Breakfast 

Saturday, 10th - 8:00 am – Tom Bass Arena - 3 Judges 

 701) $10 Warm-Up Round HUS – Donation to Scholarship Fund 
114/614) Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 141/641) Lvl 3 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 

 
129/629) Am Equitation & NSBA 

116/616) Am Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
117/617) Am Select HUS & NSBA 
118/618) Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 

 
120/620) Yth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
121/621) Sr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
122/622) Small Fry HUS & NSBA 
123/623) Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 
124/624) L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 
125/625) L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 
126/626) L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 
127/627) L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 

130/630) Am Select Hunter Seat Eq & NSBA 

 
132/632) Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 
702) $10 Warm-Up Round Western Pleasure 
133/633) 2-year-old Snaffle Bit Pleasure & NSBA 
134/634) Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 
135/635) Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 
136/636) Lvl 2 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 
137/637) L1 Am W/T Pleasure & NSBA 
138/638) L1 Am W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 
139/639) L1 Yth W/T Pleasure & NSBA 
140/640) L1 Yth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 

143/643) Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 
144/644) Am Select Western Pleasure & NSBA 
145/645) Green Western Pleasure & NSBA 

 
147/647) Lvl 2 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 
148/648) 13 & Under Youth West. Pl. & NSBA 
149/649) 14-18 Youth West. Pl. & NSBA 
150/650) Lvl 3 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 

 

 
 

151) VRH Ranch Trail – Amateur 158) VRH Ranch Riding – Youth 162/662) AQHA Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 
152) VRH Ranch Trail – Youth 159) VRH Ranch Riding – Open 163) VRH Reining – Amateur 
153) VRH Ranch Trail – Open 
154/654) AQHA Am Ranch Trail & NSBA 

170/670) 
171/671) 

Level 1 Open Ranch Riding & NSBA 
Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 

164) 
165) 

VRH Reining – Youth 
VRH Reining – Open 

155/655) AQHA Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA 172/672) Level 1 Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 166) VRH Conformation – Amateur 
156/656) AQHA Open Ranch Trail & NSBA 160/660) AQHA Ranch Riding & NSBA 167) VRH Conformation – Youth 
157) VRH Ranch Riding – Amateur 161/661) AQHA Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 168) VRH Conformation – Open 

 

 

 

) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
26/526) Green Trail & NSBA 
27/527) Jr. Trail & NSBA 

 
29/529) Amateur Trail & NSBA 
30/530) Amateur Select Trail & NSBA 
31/531) Small Fry Trail & NSBA 
32/532) L1 Am W/T Trail & NSBA 
33/533) L1 Yth W/T Trail & NSBA 

36/535) 14-18 Youth Trail & NSBA 
37/537) Sr. Trail & NSBA 
107/607) Green Western Riding & NSBA 
108/608) L1 Am Western Riding & NSBA 
109/609) Am Western Riding & NSBA 
110/610) Am Select Western Riding & NSBA 
111/611) L1 Yth Western Riding & NSBA 
112/612) Youth Western Riding & NSBA 
113/613) Western Riding & NSBA 

103/603) Am Select Horsemanship 

 
105/605) 13 & Under Horsemanship & NSBA 
106/606) 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA 
173) Amateur Reining 
174) Youth Reining 
175) Reining 

 
35/535) 13 & Under Youth Trail & NSBA 102/602) Am Horsemanship 

 

Friday, 9th - 8:00 am – Hale Arena - 3 Judges 

119/619) L1 Yth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
419) Rookie L1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle 

131/631) L1 Youth Equitation & NSBA 
431) Rookie L1 Youth Equitation 

146/646) L1 Yth Western Pleasure & NSBA 
446) Rookie L1 Yth Western Pleasure 

Friday, 9th - 8:00 am – Tom Bass Arena - 3 Judges 

28/528) L1 Amateur Trail & NSBA 
428) Rookie L1 Amateur Trail 

104/604) L1 Yth Horsemanship & NSBA 
404) Rookie L1 Yth Horsemanship 

34/534) L1 Yth Trail & NSBA 
434) Rookie L1 Yth Trail 

101/601) L1 Am Horsemanship & NSBA 
401) Rookie L1 Am Horsemanship 

142/642) L1 Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 
742) Rookie L1 Am Western Pleasure 

115/615) L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
415) Rookie L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle 

151) VRH Ranch Trail – Amateur 158) VRH Ranch Riding – Youth 162/662 AQHA Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 
152) VRH Ranch Trail – Youth 159) VRH Ranch Riding – Open 163) VRH Reining – Amateur 
153) VRH Ranch Trail – Open 
154/654) AQHA Am Ranch Trail & NSBA 

170/670) 
171/671) 

Level 1 Open Ranch Riding & NSBA 
Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 

164) 
165) 

VRH Reining – Youth 
VRH Reining – Open 

155/655) AQHA Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA 172/672) Level 1 Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 166) VRH Conformation – Amateur 
156/656) AQHA Open Ranch Trail & NSBA 160/660) AQHA Ranch Riding & NSBA 167) VRH Conformation – Youth 
157) VRH Ranch Riding – Amateur 161/661) AQHA Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 168) VRH Conformation – Open 

 Saturday, 10th - 8:00 am – Hale Arena - 3 Judges  

 



In case of cancellation of the contest or unavailability of the event due to any causes that are beyond the American Royal’s control, including, 
without limitation, such causes as war, governmental action or order, act of God, fire, flood, severe storm, strike, labor disputes, or other similar 
causes (“Force Majeure Event”), this Agreement shall terminate, and the Contestant shall be entitled to the return of the fees for the Contest, less 
the prorated share allocated to the American Royal of the expenses incurred in this section shall be exclusive remedy of the Contestant against the 
American Royal in case the Contest is cancelled or rescheduled through a Force Majeure Event. In the event of cancellation or unavailability for 
reasons beyond the control of the American Royal, Contestant releases and holds all claims for damage and agrees that the American Royal shall 
have no obligation except the above stated refund. 

 
701) $10 Warm-Up Round HUS – Donation to Scholarship Fund 
114/614) Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 

 
116/616) Am Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
117/617) Am Select HUS & NSBA 
118/618) Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 

 
120/620) Yth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
121/621) Sr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
122/622) Small Fry HUS & NSBA 
123/623) Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 
124/624) L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 
125/625) L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 
126/626) L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 

127/627) L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 

 
129/629) Am Equitation & NSBA 
130/630) Am Select Hunt Seat Eq & NSBA 

 
 

132/632) Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 
133/633) 2-year-old Snaffle Bit Pleasure & NSBA 
134/634) Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 
135/635) Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 
702) $10 Warm-Up Round Western Pleasure 
136/636) Lvl 2 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 
137/637) L1 Am W/T Pleasure & NSBA 

138/638) L1 Am W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 
139/639) L1 Yth W/T Pleasure & NSBA 
140/640) L1 Yth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 
141/641) Lvl 3 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 

 
143/643) Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 
144/644) Am Select Western Pleasure & NSBA 
145/645) Green Western Pleasure & NSBA 

 
 

147/647) Lvl 2 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 
148/648) 13 & Under Youth WP& NSBA 
149/649) 14-18 Youth WP & NSBA 
150/650) Lvl 3 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA 

 

 
 

FOR SHOW INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Mark Harrell Equine Marketing – (618)407-3221 

 
SHOW SECRETARIES: 

Julie Pardue – pardue4cats@aol.com 
Peggy Gander – petegander@gmail.com 

Host Hotel: 
Marriott – Downtown Kansas City, MO 

(816)421-6800 
The rate will be $149 per night 
ONLINE ONLY – Use Discount Code: 0A9 

La Quinta – Book using the link on the American Royal website 
below; the rate will be $74.00.  
https://www.americanroyal.com/plan-your-visit/  
 

American Royal Official Show 
Photographer: 

 
https://www.figureeightphoto.com/  

 
 

**Showbill Last Revised 4/21/22** 

Sunday, 11th - 8:00 am – Hale Arena - 3 Judges 

115/615) L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
415) Rookie L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle 

119/619) L1 Yth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 
419) Rookie L1 Yth Hunter Under Saddle 

128/628) L1 Am Equitation & NSBA 
728) Rookie L1 Am Equitation 

142/642) L1 Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 
742) Rookie L1 Am Western Pleasure 

Circuit Awards in all classes. Must show to all judges. Champion and Reserve Champion High Points. 
Small Fry, L1 Walk/Trot (Youth and Amateur), Novice Youth, Novice Amateur, 13 & Under, 14-18, Amateur, and Select. Must show in 

Halter in your respective Halter class, except for Small Fry and Walk/Trot classes. 13 & Under and 14-18 will receive Academic 
Scholarships. 

 
Versatility/Ranch High Points 

Offered in Open, Amateur, and Youth. Must show the following: At least ONE AQHA Reining or Ranch Riding per division, VRH 
Conformation per division, TWO other VRH Classes: Trail, Reining, or Ranch. These are the minimum classes to qualify for the various 

High Point Awards. All classes within these divisions will count. 

146/646) L1 Yth Western Pleasure & NSBA 
446) Rookie L1 Yth Western Pleasure 

131/631) L1 Youth Equitation & NSBA 
431) Rookie L1 Youth Equitation 


